
Classifica Pettorale Atleta Società Categoria Distanza

1 61 Arnaboldi Andrea Yourdifference A.S.D. SM40 131011

2 56 Rollo Cristiano Impossible Target SM45 121196

3 60 Zimbardo Massimo Naviglio Running Team SM45 119959

4 82 Martignoni Massimiliano Atl. San Marco U.S. Acli SM50 119269

5 29 Silva Vittorio Atl. Franciacorta SM35 115924

6 25 Delbono Fabio Atl. Franciacorta SM40 115066

7 55 Fossati Maria Ilaria Impossible Target SF50 111780

8 81 Tuzzi Lodovico Podismo Buttrio SM60 111104

9 50 Giazzi Oscar Cus Pro Patria Milano SM55 109404

10 90 Valdo Sara Pol. Libertas Lupatotina SF45 107728

11 42 Fortini Alessandro Camisano Running A.S.D. SM40 107180

12 59 Tarchini Maurizio Naviglio Running Team SM60 106930

13 41 Degani Lorenzo Camisano Running A.S.D. SM55 105814

14 39 Caraffa Mirco 3C (Comp. Cremonese Corridori) SM45 105356

15 86 Milan Moreno Gpa Gruppo Podistico Arsaghese SM45 102846

16 49 Angelini Stefano Cus Pro Patria Milano SM45 102747

17 1 Belotti Paolo Giovanni Runners Bergamo SM50 102514

18 51 Dalessandro Nicola Road Runners Club Milano SM55 102252

19 6 Sorte Manuela Runners Bergamo SF45 101862

20 38 Borini Luca 3C (Comp. Cremonese Corridori) SM35 101252

21 84 Monegato Piergiuseppe Running Saronno SM55 101124

22 70 Alessi Giacomo Maciano Team Runners A.S.D. SM50 101124

23 47 Stefanelli Franco Club Correre Galatina SM65 98508

24 21 Spada Angela U.S. La Sportiva SF45 97026

25 35 Busetti Fabio Asd Avis Oggiono SM45 95666

26 27 Miani Michele Atl. Franciacorta SM55 95493

27 68 Righi Gabriele Rimini Marathon SM55 95150

28 54 Castoldi Stefano Alzaia Naviglio Runners SM50 94492

29 53 Calabrese Christian Alzaia Naviglio Runners SM45 94291

30 44 Severgnini Tamara Camisano Running A.S.D. SF45 93048

31 37 Bejleri Jonida 3C (Comp. Cremonese Corridori) SF40 92794

32 5 Marchionna Angelo Runners Bergamo SM50 92427

33 79 Borghi Gianni Maratonina Udinese SM60 92377

34 17 Tanklang Yupin Bergamo Stars Atletica SF50 91541

35 57 Braghieri Marcello Naviglio Running Team SM50 90943

36 43 Riboli Anna Maria Camisano Running A.S.D. SF55 90549

37 7 Ventre Carmelo Runners Bergamo SM55 90386

38 45 Vaiani Roberto Camisano Running A.S.D. SM55 90342

39 20 Saviello Paolo Rosa Running Team SM50 89209

40 32 Baronio Roberto Running Prealpino Asd SM55 88829

41 9 Bellagamba Elisa Bergamo Stars Atletica SF 88825

42 67 Torelli Giovanni Battista Podistica Solidarieta SM65 88825

43 71 Manzi Federico Maciano Team Runners A.S.D. SM35 88318

44 33 Bonizzoli Giovanni Battista Straleno SM60 87599

45 48 Failli Laura Atl.Pietrasanta Versilia SF55 87542

46 72 Boiano Roberto Runcard SM50 87445

47 73 Gatta Mauro Runcard SM50 86096

48 15 Pavan Giuliano Bergamo Stars Atletica SM70 85174

49 40 Barnabo' Francesco Camisano Running A.S.D. SM60 84725

50 12 Giuliano Giovanni Bergamo Stars Atletica SM60 84400

Ultra Franciacorta
9 aprile 2022 - Provaglio d'Iseo (BS)

12 ore
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51 80 Leita Andrea Podismo Buttrio SM55 83768

52 3 Dolcini Adriano Runners Bergamo SM60 83657

53 14 Micheletti Luciano Bergamo Stars Atletica SM65 83643

54 28 Sbaraini Roberto Atl. Franciacorta SM55 83359

55 91 Masotto Alessandro G.P. Villafranca Di Verona SM45 83113

56 89 Zanardi Angiolino G.S.D. Mombocar SM70 80755

57 83 Nardella Otis Amatori Atl. Casorate S. SM40 80626

58 22 Ambrosini Sergio Atl. Franciacorta SM60 80626

59 46 Rasicci Adele Atl. Bondeno SF65 78018

60 85 Spataro Alessandro Runner Varese SM45 77235

61 19 Memoli Luisa Rosa Running Team SF50 76207

62 77 Cadorin Edi Atletica Mareno SF65 71911

63 63 Brigo Marco Assindustria Sport Padova SM45 71060

64 2 Cernuschi Antonio Runners Bergamo SM80 70124

65 31 Angelini Giuseppe Garda Running A.S.D. SM70 69848

66 78 Cosma Barbara Percorrere Il Sile SM50 68007

67 65 Silimbani Ruggero G.S. Lamone SM55 62861

68 74 Tuzzi Michele Runcard SM55 62383

69 62 Bakmaz Boris G.S. Dil. Amatori Palermo SM75 62273

70 58 Serci Marco Naviglio Running Team SM65 58631

71 11 Gelati Luca Bergamo Stars Atletica SM45 57417

72 8 Gavazzeni Giovanna Carla Club Pantera Rosa SF65 54662

73 64 Zanta Paolo Assindustria Sport Padova SM70 54662

74 24 Campostrini Alessandro Atl. Franciacorta SM40 53295

75 18 Tundo Giuseppe Bergamo Stars Atletica SM70 53295

76 23 Belometti Arnaldo Atl. Franciacorta SM50 53064

77 88 Bars Francesco Maratoneti Eraclea SM60 51929

78 34 Pisano Romualdo F.O.Running Team SM40 50562

79 75 Ferrari Luciano Marathon C. Alta Quota Livigno SM65 50562

80 10 Ciattaglia Diego Bergamo Stars Atletica SM35 49195

81 30 Vita Luigi Atl. Franciacorta SM60 47829

82 16 Simoni Silvana Bergamo Stars Atletica SF65 47351

83 26 Di Beo Mattia Atl. Franciacorta SM35 46462

84 13 Michelani Giampiero Bergamo Stars Atletica SM50 46462

85 76 Gino Paolo Francesco Asd Orta 10 In 10 SM60 42363

86 92 Campostrini Roberto Verona Runner Together Free SM50 32797

87 52 Valenti Paolo Road Runners Club Milano SM70 31430

88 69 Zapponi Luca Atl. Franciacorta SM45 19132



Classifica Pettorale Atleta Società Categoria Distanza

1 163 Grassi Matteo Spirito Trail Asd SM50 75301

2 117 Bonassi Chiara Atl. Paratico SF35 74150

3 151 Diallo Oumar New Athletics Sulzano SM35 72247

4 167 Offer Andrea Trentino Running Team SM35 71010

5 113 Bozano Alessio Asd Runrivierarun SM35 69346

6 164 Arbasi Cristian Ssd Rcs Active Team A R.L. SM45 67192

7 118 Federici Nicola Atl. Rodengo Saiano Mico SM55 64930

8 157 Bertini Fabio Runcard SM40 64553

9 119 Cassan Stefano Atl. San Martino Coop Casarsa SM40 63458

10 108 Pinto Maria A.S.D.Aries Como Athletic Team SF40 62245

11 159 Piazzalunga Andrea Runners Bergamo SM50 62138

12 168 Maniaci Roberto U.S. La Sportiva SM50 60981

13 128 Manganini Massimiliano De Ran Clab SM35 60807

14 109 Colombo Michele Asd Avis Oggiono SM50 60807

15 154 Beretta Paolo Pol. Dimica Potenter SM50 60564

16 160 Gariano Sandro Running Prealpino Asd SM45 60128

17 133 Zafferri Fabrizio Monte Orfano Runners Asd SM 59851

18 155 Mauri Cesare Pol. Dimica Potenter SM45 58353

19 115 Ferrari Fausto Atl. Franciacorta SM55 58074

20 129 Guglielmana Roberto G.P. Valchiavenna SM60 58066

21 101 Appiani Sergio Runners Bergamo SM50 57476

22 131 Testa Arnaldo Impossible Target SM45 56547

23 126 Moneghini Fulvio Rosa Running Team SM55 55515

24 125 Pozzi Ilaria Bergamo Stars Atletica SF45 55033

25 161 Kulwant Singh Running Prealpino Asd SM45 54662

26 112 Franzelli Cristina Camisano Running A.S.D. SF50 54440

27 138 Cerone Roberto Naviglio Running Team SM45 54151

28 120 Giordano Carmine Atletica 42195 Blu Frida SM60 53813

29 165 Businelli Gian Luca Team Otc Ssd Arl SM50 52997

30 121 Negri Cinzia Atletica 42195 Blu Frida SF60 52782

31 116 Miani Chiara Atl. Franciacorta PF 52679

32 158 Pretini Remo Runcard SM55 51925

33 134 Zanibelli Paolo Monte Orfano Runners Asd SM45 51233

34 136 Basile Rocco Naviglio Running Team SM45 50562

35 110 Pedretti Veronica Atl. Franciacorta SF35 50362

36 132 Marin Sara Maratoneti Eraclea SF45 50242

37 130 Jordeva Jasmin Impossible Target SF40 49223

38 107 Brugnoli Luigi A.S.D. Team Km Sport SM60 49195

39 166 Cattaneo Paolo Team Otc Ssd Arl SM45 48902

40 104 Bardoniqi Besarta 3C (Comp. Cremonese Corridori) SF40 48687

41 123 Clemente Giuseppe Bergamo Stars Atletica SM60 48636

42 111 Andreoli Chiara Runcard SF35 48037

43 142 Grazioli Fabio Naviglio Running Team SM50 47070

44 162 Re Marisa Running Saronno SF55 46494

45 143 Landolina Sebastiano Naviglio Running Team SM50 46462

46 122 Chiodelli Paola Atletica Brescia Marathon SF65 45903

47 149 Ronca Andrea Naviglio Running Team SM50 45096

48 145 Nutrito Ivan Naviglio Running Team SM45 44977

49 141 Foti Milena Naviglio Running Team SF55 44432

50 137 Brancati Antonio Naviglio Running Team SM55 44429

Ultra Franciacorta
9 aprile 2022 - Provaglio d'Iseo (BS)

6 ore
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6 ore

51 144 Marzaroli Mauro Naviglio Running Team SM50 43729

52 153 Cordero Anna Impossible Target SF35 43729

53 103 Leo Simone Impossible Target SM40 43729

54 102 Gemma Lorenzo G.P. Avis Forli SM65 43720

55 147 Pingiori Marianna Naviglio Running Team SF45 43063

56 140 De Chiara Roberta Naviglio Running Team SF45 42363

57 105 Giannattasio Fabio A.S.D. Misano Podismo SM45 42363

58 106 Pepe Antonio A.S.D. Misano Podismo SM50 42363

59 139 Chizzini Juri Naviglio Running Team SM55 42363

60 152 Borghi Lorenzo Passo Capponi Asd SM45 42363

61 146 Pingiori Daniela Naviglio Running Team SF55 37714

62 148 Ribuoli Luca Naviglio Running Team SM40 17765

63 114 Carleschi Pietro Benedetto Atl. Franciacorta SM55 15032



Classifica Pettorale Atleta Società Categoria Tempo

1 151 Diallo Oumar New Athletics Sulzano SM35 03:14:17

2 163 Grassi Matteo Spirito Trail Asd SM50 03:16:38

3 157 Bertini Fabio Runcard SM40 03:19:45

4 117 Bonassi Chiara Atl. Paratico SF35 03:22:10

5 164 Arbasi Cristian Ssd Rcs Active Team A R.L. SM45 03:22:48

6 118 Federici Nicola Atl. Rodengo Saiano Mico SM55 03:24:16

7 113 Bozano Alessio Asd Runrivierarun SM35 03:24:36

8 167 Offer Andrea Trentino Running Team SM35 03:24:45

9 159 Piazzalunga Andrea Runners Bergamo SM50 03:44:02

10 133 Zafferri Fabrizio Monte Orfano Runners Asd SM 03:48:28

11 168 Maniaci Roberto U.S. La Sportiva SM50 03:52:30

12 160 Gariano Sandro Running Prealpino Asd SM45 03:53:18

13 119 Cassan Stefano Atl. San Martino Coop Casarsa SM40 03:55:36

14 108 Pinto Maria A.S.D.Aries Como Athletic Team SF40 03:58:59

15 109 Colombo Michele Asd Avis Oggiono SM50 03:59:38

16 154 Beretta Paolo Pol. Dimica Potenter SM50 04:00:24

17 128 Manganini Massimiliano De Ran Clab SM35 04:00:25

18 101 Appiani Sergio Runners Bergamo SM50 04:02:07

19 143 Landolina Sebastiano Naviglio Running Team SM50 04:06:23

20 155 Mauri Cesare Pol. Dimica Potenter SM45 04:09:11

21 129 Guglielmana Roberto G.P. Valchiavenna SM60 04:10:15

22 115 Ferrari Fausto Atl. Franciacorta SM55 04:14:30

23 131 Testa Arnaldo Impossible Target SM45 04:19:40

24 161 Kulwant Singh Running Prealpino Asd SM45 04:20:06

25 138 Cerone Roberto Naviglio Running Team SM45 04:22:12

26 144 Marzaroli Mauro Naviglio Running Team SM50 04:23:53

27 125 Pozzi Ilaria Bergamo Stars Atletica SF45 04:25:14

28 120 Giordano Carmine Atletica 42195 Blu Frida SM60 04:25:39

29 126 Moneghini Fulvio Rosa Running Team SM55 04:25:57

30 116 Miani Chiara Atl. Franciacorta PF 04:30:16

31 112 Franzelli Cristina Camisano Running A.S.D. SF50 04:32:50

32 153 Cordero Anna Impossible Target SF35 04:34:30

33 103 Leo Simone Impossible Target SM40 04:34:30

34 165 Businelli Gian Luca Team Otc Ssd Arl SM50 04:34:48

35 107 Brugnoli Luigi A.S.D. Team Km Sport SM60 04:37:33

36 121 Negri Cinzia Atletica 42195 Blu Frida SF60 04:38:26

37 166 Cattaneo Paolo Team Otc Ssd Arl SM45 04:40:57

38 134 Zanibelli Paolo Monte Orfano Runners Asd SM45 04:41:37

39 158 Pretini Remo Runcard SM55 04:49:28

40 136 Basile Rocco Naviglio Running Team SM45 04:49:36

41 110 Pedretti Veronica Atl. Franciacorta SF35 04:55:07

42 140 De Chiara Roberta Naviglio Running Team SF45 04:56:11

43 105 Giannattasio Fabio A.S.D. Misano Podismo SM45 04:57:51

44 106 Pepe Antonio A.S.D. Misano Podismo SM50 04:57:51

45 142 Grazioli Fabio Naviglio Running Team SM50 05:02:30

46 123 Clemente Giuseppe Bergamo Stars Atletica SM60 05:05:35

47 111 Andreoli Chiara Runcard SF35 05:06:53

48 130 Jordeva Jasmin Impossible Target SF40 05:07:49

49 132 Marin Sara Maratoneti Eraclea SF45 05:08:30

50 104 Bardoniqi Besarta 3C (Comp. Cremonese Corridori) SF40 05:13:42

Ultra Franciacorta
9 aprile 2022 - Provaglio d'Iseo (BS)

Maratona



Classifica Pettorale Atleta Società Categoria Tempo

Ultra Franciacorta
9 aprile 2022 - Provaglio d'Iseo (BS)

Maratona

51 149 Ronca Andrea Naviglio Running Team SM50 05:19:23

52 139 Chizzini Juri Naviglio Running Team SM55 05:23:49

53 162 Re Marisa Running Saronno SF55 05:25:26

54 152 Borghi Lorenzo Passo Capponi Asd SM45 05:26:31

55 145 Nutrito Ivan Naviglio Running Team SM45 05:30:08

56 122 Chiodelli Paola Atletica Brescia Marathon SF65 05:31:41

57 137 Brancati Antonio Naviglio Running Team SM55 05:38:34

58 141 Foti Milena Naviglio Running Team SF55 05:40:21

59 102 Gemma Lorenzo G.P. Avis Forli SM65 05:47:59

60 147 Pingiori Marianna Naviglio Running Team SF45 05:52:31

61 146 Pingiori Daniela Naviglio Running Team SF55 05:50:07

62 148 Ribuoli Luca Naviglio Running Team SM40 04:13:35

63 114 Carleschi Pietro Benedetto Atl. Franciacorta SM55 01:29:08


